

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Old Halls Ferry Road at Vaile Avenue  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. N/A  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1232  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 7/2/2014

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Director's Estimate		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$12,571.20	\$12,571.20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$9,786.00	\$9,786.00	\$78,024.74	\$78,024.74
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	1856.5	\$18.00	\$33,417.00	\$20.00	\$37,130.00	\$28.55	\$53,003.08	\$51.50	\$95,609.75
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2984	\$8.00	\$23,872.00	\$6.50	\$19,396.00	\$6.65	\$19,843.60	\$6.50	\$19,396.00
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	481.7	\$75.00	\$36,127.50	\$85.00	\$40,944.50	\$85.70	\$41,281.69	\$95.00	\$45,761.50
404-19.07	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 70-22)D	Ton	1275.9	\$70.00	\$89,313.00	\$80.00	\$102,072.00	\$80.00	\$102,072.00	\$78.00	\$99,520.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	44.1	\$125.00	\$5,512.50	\$150.00	\$6,615.00	\$205.00	\$9,040.50	\$185.00	\$8,158.50
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	121.6	\$125.00	\$15,200.00	\$130.00	\$15,808.00	\$130.00	\$15,808.00	\$120.00	\$14,592.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.90	\$3,245.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	460	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$5.90	\$2,714.00	\$3.90	\$1,794.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	956	\$8.00	\$7,648.00	\$8.00	\$7,648.00	\$10.00	\$9,560.00	\$5.30	\$5,066.80
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	128	\$45.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00	\$47.50	\$6,080.00	\$53.75	\$6,880.00
502-11.40	Exposed Aggregate Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	237.4	\$145.00	\$34,423.00	\$70.61	\$16,762.81	\$91.80	\$21,793.32	\$80.00	\$18,992.00
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2")	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
603-10.25	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	6	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,645.00	\$15,870.00	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
604-14.03	Area Inlet, Single, Open 3 Sides, Untrapped	Each	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,610.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604-19.22	2-Grate Inlet, with Side Intake Unit, Untrapped	Each	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	5	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
604-23.04	Hydrodynamic Separator (4')	Each	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
604-23.06	Hydrodynamic Separator (6')	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$23,810.00	\$23,810.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
604-25.40	Convert Inlet to Manhole and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
604-27.10	Convert Area Inlet to Curb Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
607-41.48	Remove and Replace Existing Fence (48" Wood)	L.F.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	336.2	\$45.00	\$15,129.00	\$50.00	\$16,810.00	\$54.80	\$18,423.76	\$46.00	\$15,465.20
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	1001	\$20.00	\$20,020.00	\$30.00	\$30,030.00	\$30.20	\$30,230.20	\$21.50	\$21,521.50
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	2262	\$22.00	\$49,764.00	\$30.00	\$67,860.00	\$43.15	\$97,605.30	\$29.00	\$65,598.00
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	298	\$30.00	\$8,940.00	\$28.00	\$8,344.00	\$43.15	\$12,858.70	\$33.75	\$10,057.50
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	21	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$25.80	\$541.80	\$10.00	\$210.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	2	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	19.1	\$37.00	\$706.70	\$100.00	\$1,910.00	\$65.25	\$1,246.28	\$68.00	\$1,298.80
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
620-99.75	Removal of Pavement Striping, Paint	L.F.	1370	\$0.75	\$1,027.50	\$0.75	\$1,027.50	\$3.30	\$4,521.00	\$0.75	\$1,027.50
620-99.80	Removal of Pavement Markings, Paint	S.F.	265	\$2.50	\$662.50	\$1.50	\$397.50	\$11.00	\$2,915.00	\$1.50	\$397.50
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	1700	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00	\$5.10	\$8,670.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	396	\$55.00	\$21,780.00	\$80.00	\$31,680.00	\$72.40	\$28,670.40	\$62.00	\$24,552.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	8	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$77.30	\$618.40	\$75.00	\$600.00
726-23.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.18	\$851.80	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	56	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00	\$93.10	\$5,213.60	\$65.00	\$3,640.00
726-54.12	12" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$52.40	\$2,096.00	\$74.00	\$2,960.00
726-54.18	18" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.15	\$1,303.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
726-55.12	12" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	L.F.	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.40	\$2,096.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
732-12.12	12" Flared End Section (Corrugated Plastic)	Each	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
802-60.91	Premium Shredded Oak Mulch - 4" Depth	C.Y.	96	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$55.00	\$5,280.00	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$60.00	\$5,760.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	4894	\$7.00	\$34,258.00	\$4.83	\$23,638.02	\$5.69	\$27,846.86	\$4.83	\$23,638.02
803-10.10	Sodding (Zoysia)	S.Y.	204	\$8.50	\$1,734.00	\$9.66	\$1,970.64	\$8.90	\$1,815.60	\$9.66	\$1,970.64
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	144	\$45.00	\$6,480.00	\$48.00	\$6,912.00	\$42.00	\$6,048.00	\$51.50	\$7,416.00
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
820-90.05	Berberis Thunbergii (Crimson Pygmy Barberry)	Each	39	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$55.00	\$2,145.00
820-90.46	Rosa (Knock-Out, Lipstick)	Each	114	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00
840-90.09	Pennisetum villosum (Piglet Grass)	Each	116	\$8.00	\$928.00	\$15.55	\$1,803.80	\$39.50	\$4,582.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00
840-90.38	Liriope muscari (Big Blue Liriope)	Each	5000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.25	\$21,250.00	\$7.50	\$37,500.00	\$7.50	\$37,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$643,073.90		\$823,060.77		\$863,136.88*		\$944,549.15
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-51.50	Conduit, 1-1/2"	L.F.	1117	\$8.00	\$8,936.00	\$7.00	\$7,819.00	\$7.00	\$7,819.00	\$7.00	\$7,819.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$11.50	\$115.00	\$11.50	\$115.00
904-55.00	Conduit, 5"	L.F.	785	\$25.00	\$19,625.00	\$15.80	\$12,403.00	\$15.80	\$12,403.00	\$15.80	\$12,403.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$918.00	\$4,590.00	\$918.00	\$4,590.00	\$918.00	\$4,590.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$32,411.00		\$24,927.00		\$24,927.00		\$24,927.00
<b>STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
901-10.30	Lighting Pole, 30 Ft., Type AT	Each	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00	\$1,315.00	\$10,520.00
901-11.08	Bracket Arm, 8 Ft.	Each	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$266.00	\$2,128.00	\$266.00	\$2,128.00	\$266.00	\$2,128.00
901-70.02	Cable, 2 AWG 1 Conductor	L.F.	240	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$2.60	\$624.00	\$2.60	\$624.00	\$2.60	\$624.00
901-70.08	Cable, 8 AWG 1 Conductor	L.F.	7030	\$1.50	\$10,545.00	\$0.10	\$703.00	\$0.10	\$703.00	\$0.10	\$703.00
901-82.30	Pole Foundation (30 Ft. Mounting Height)	Each	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$730.00	\$5,840.00	\$730.00	\$5,840.00	\$730.00	\$5,840.00
901-99.05	Combination Pad Mounted Power Supply & Lighting Control Station, 480/240V	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00	\$5,982.00
901-99.06	Luminaire, 180 Watt, 98 White LED's, Color Temp. 4000K	Each	8	\$1,142.00	\$9,136.00	\$1,219.00	\$9,752.00	\$1,219.00	\$9,752.00	\$1,219.00	\$9,752.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$57,881.00		\$35,549.00		\$35,549.00		\$35,549.00
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	126	\$5.00	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$441.00	\$3.80	\$478.80	\$3.00	\$3